RESOLUTION NO. 1393

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE SEQUENTIAL URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY REVIEW PROCESS.

WHEREAS, The City of Canby desires to amend the City's urban growth boundary (UGB) and wishes to use the Oregon Administrative Rule 660-025-0185 (1) & (2) process for Sequential (Urban Growth Boundary) Review Process;

WHEREAS, The City of Canby concurs that the UGB anticipated amendment will likely exceed 50-acres and the City, Clackamas County and the Oregon State Department of Land Conversation and Development concur with this; and

WHEREAS, Canby wishes to submit a resolution of election to the Clackamas County Planning Department for their approval of the Sequential Review Process.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Canby as follows:

1. The City Council elects to use the Sequential Review Process for its urban growth boundary amendment process.

This Resolution will take effect on August 16, 2023.

ADOPTED this 16th day of August, 2023 by the City of Canby City Council.

Brian Hodson

Mayor

ATTEST:

enhan Maya Benham

City Recorder